1.1

1.2

1.3

1.4

2.1

2.2

2.3

1.11

1.1.2

1.1.3

1.2.1

1.2.2

1.2.3

1.2.4

1.2.5

1.2.6

1.2.7

1.2.8

1.2.9
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2-4

2-5

3.1

311

3.1.2

3.1.3

3.2

3.3

3.4

3.5

3.6

3.6.1

3.6.2

4.1

4.1.1

4.1.2

4.2

4.2.1

4.2.2

4221
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4.2.2.2

4.2.2.3

4.3

4.4

5.1

5.2

5.3

6.1

6.1.1

6.1.2

6.2

7.1

7.2

7.2.1

71.2.2

7.3
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1.1
1.11

1882 Gaulard Gibbs

1884 9 16
M. Dery O. Blathy
K. Zipernovsky Ganz
1400VA 120/72V
1-1 “ "

1885

Westinghouse

1890 AEG

M. O. Dolivo-Dobrowsky
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40Hz

1886



207 1/2007

1886

1949

1-1
1-1
[ kW [ kWh ! kVA

1949 185 43 11.9
1995 21724 10069 13444
1996 23600 10794 14002
1997 25000 11350 12446
2000 31932 13685 18177
2001 33861 14839 20832
2002 16476
2003 19086
2004 21930
2005 50841 24747 63115
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1000kV 3x 1000MVA

1-2

1.1.2

1-3
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105 20kV

3 10kv

380 220

1-2

kv km kw

0.4 0.6 100
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3 13 001 0.1
10 6 20 0.02 0.2
35 20 50 02 1
110 50 150 15
220 200 400 10 50
330 500 20 100
500 800 150
750 1000 200 500
1000 2000 500

1.1.3

1. —

2.

— 5 630 kVA

— 630 6300kVA
— 110 kV 8000 63000 kVA

— 220 kV 31500 kVA
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SFs

10.

11. —

12.
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1.2

1.2.1

kV

kV

038 3 6 10 15 20 35 63 110 220 330 500 1000

35 kV

5 35 kv 10
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04 315 63105 1575 385 69 121 242 363 550 1100

3 500kV

35 69 115 175 405 69 126 252 363 550

1.2.2

kVA
S=Ul;
S,=V 3 Ul
U, kV
I A
S—— kVA
R10 %Y710=1.2589256... =1.26

10 20 30 40 50 63 80 100 125 160 200 315 400
500 630 800 1000 ...

1.2.3
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Ir: S r/.\/_BUr

1.2.4 Uk
Ukl Uk
Uc% = Uy /Uy 100%
1.2.5 Py
1 I’Ry
2
1.2.6 Iy

|o%: IOllrl 100%

A 1%

A

1.2.7 Po
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1.2.8 f

60Hz
1.2.9
1.3
GB/T 1094.1—1996
1 GB/T 1094.1—1996
2
1.4

JB/T 3837—1996
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10.

11.

220kV

kv

kVA

1-5
— o)
— D S
— F S
— P
— S F
— L
— z
KVA
KV
TH-- TA---

OSFPSZ----25000/220

25000kVA
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HSJ
PDJ
DDG
Z5G
TDJY
TDGC
SO
DGS
SG

KL

1 JB/T 3837—1996
2
SG10-630/10, SG(H)B10-800/20, SCB2000/20, SCRBH-500/10, KBSG2-T-1250/6,

SRN(F)-M-125/10, S11-M D-800/10, SFZ11-31500/110

1.5
GB/T1094.1—1996
IEC76-1—1993
151
a.
1000m
b.
+40
+30
+20
~25
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d.
e.
1.5m/s?
15.2
a.
GB/T 6450
b.
GB6450
1
2
|
1.
2.
|

+25

5%

3m/s’ IEC

GB/T 1094.3
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1%

2m/s?

GB/T 1094.2

GB 10237



Z IR=Z E,

Em Um Im
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e = Epsinwt, w /
w=2mf
6.

e1= Eimsin(wt +@)  e;= Exm sin(wt +@)

t=0 180
1 , 2 , 3. , 4

1
2
A=A+jA

(14 +j" 90 90

[14 _JH 90 90

u=U, sinwt I=UR= Un/R sinwt
90 UL
U i

U, = Ldi/dt = Ldlsinwt /dt = IzwLsin (t+11/2)
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90
1 U >U¢
2 U <Uc

3 U|_=UC

H=NI/L

NI

H=NI/L ®=BS B=pyH

Rm

>0

<0

® = pHS

Rn=L/pyS

NI

Rm

® =NI/Rn

I=E/R
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D) \1/ /]V lEz

2-1

2-1 AX

2.1

20/58

ax AX

lo



E; Ex

2.2

Fo= lo*w,
O = d* sinwt
e1=- Wl*d(D/dt

= - 0w, D, coswt = ww P sin(wt - 1T /2)

= Emysin(wt -1t /2)

E=-jo wiN2 &

21/58

|2 =0 quZ:O



E.= Wl*(.O/'\/ 2 O =(2T[ fHW 2 w, Py, =4.44fW1(Dm

er=- Wz*d(D/dt

= - WL D, coswt = WL P sin(wt - T /2)

= Emz sin(wt -1t /2)

E='j(.0 Wz/'\/ 2 o

E,= Wg*(.t)/'\/ 2 O =(2T[ fHW 2 WPy, =4.44fW2(Dm

Up=-E
U,=E,
ki =U1 /Uy = E1/E; = Wy ws
2.3
r, o lor (ON] lo (ON]
Eqs @y Ea o, E;
Dy =Dy SiNOL Dy, =0
851 = - W Dg1 mwcoswt = wy Dy (Wt - 7T /2) Eq=-jwi*/V 2) dg
La = (Wi*®g)V 2% | Eq =-jwblg o
Ea=-jWi*ON 2) g =-jo(WiPg) V 2 =-jwlg lo
X; = Whg Eqa=-]xilo
1. X1
lowy
2 La
Ho D5
X1
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2-1

Ui=-E1-Egq+lori=-Ei+ lyzy

Z1= r1+jX1
Z
2.3
Py,
B
B H
B-H
OA:
AB: H B
BC H B
C H B
Bi
C
B
A -
o -
H

2-2
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OA H B

AB H B
BC: H
B
C H H
lpb, &
Ul =- El
€1 b
io io o1
ly Ig
lo o1 o3 lo
B H
lo (O]9 lo -E;
loa loa = loa COSQo
lor lor= loSin@o
2-4

Ui=-Ei+tly ri+jx;
U2= Ez

E1=-j(1) W1/'\/ 2 P,
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2-5

Jloxs

-E

E2=-j(.0 Wz/'\/ 2 P,

Y E,
2-3
- Ea X1
i
loa -E
- E1=loa /00
la= -E1 Qo
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Jo
lor -E; 90 -E; lor
- E1=jlod by
bo—
- E1=jlo bo
ilor=- E1bo
lor=- E1 bo(- J) =E1] bo
lo=lpatlor=- E1 9o+ E1 j bo=- E;1 (Jo- j bo)
- E1=lo/ (go- jbo)
(Go- jbo)(@o+ jbo) = (@’ + b0’ ) (Jo- jbo) = (90° + bo’ )/(go+ jo)
- E1=lo(go + jbo)/(go” + bo”)
Uy = - Ex+ lo(ra+jxa) = lo(Jo + jbo)/(Qo” + bo® )+ lo(ra+jxa)
= lo[go/(go’+ o) +jbo/(go"+ bo*)] + lo(r1+jxa)
rm=0o/(go"+bo®)  Xm=bo/(g’+ Do) Zn=Fim* ] Xm (o = Arctg X/

Mm

Xm

Zm

Uz = lo(rm+jXm) + lo(ri+jxa)
=lozmt loza
=g (z1+2m)
- E1= lo(go+ jbo)/(Go” + bo” ) = lo(Fm+jXm) = 1o Zm
Xm
Xm
Xm Xm

Zm Zj_

Zm IO IO In

IO/In
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i




RNy

2

U,

3-1

3.1

28/58

O X



E P
3.1.1
|0 |2 =0 U2= Ez
I1 I U, E> Z = rHXL
U,=1,27_
r r lor, ()
quZ = qustinwt E52 == j&)fbsz Wz /\/ 2
L52= chbsz/'\/ 2'2 X2 = j&)Lsz
U=Ex-1r2, Zy =T +jXp
3.1.2
I F = Ihw,
P,
P, Py
P, FitFo= Tiwg + Ihw, Fi+F, P,
P, Uy
U, O = D,
Fo Fi+F,=F¢
I, Fo=lw, I 1w,

29/58



F1 = Fot(-F2) = Fo+(- 12wy)

- Ihw,

Fo

Fi=lowi+(- Iowo),  11=lo+(= Towa/wy)

I1 P,
Ii=lg+l, I = - |2W2/W1
Ui=-E1+lyz,
Ui=- Ei1+l1 24
I, 24
E; U,
3.1.3
U1: - E1+ |1 (r1+jX1)
Uo= Eo- Lo (2 + jX2)
I1=lo+(- 12/ kyz) 11+ 12/ k=g
lo=11 + |2/ k12
Us=17
k12 = E1/ E2
3.2
1
2 k12
3
Liwg+1owo=lowy,
I
W>
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F2 W»

F

E 17 Uy

Eg’ /E2=W1/W2

E,’ =kpE

F2
L' wi=lw

|2’ = |2/k12

2+2°=Ep" 117 =kpEal (] kiz) = ki’ B/ 1= kip*(22+20)

2,°+2.°= Kio” (2o+2L)

sy, 2
ry’ =Ky 1,
y_ L 2
X" = K2 X2
sy, 2
7.’ =k z,

U’ =By - Iy’ 2" =kpEa— (la/ ki)( K’ 22) = kia(Ex— 12 22) = k1o Uy
Uy” =kip Uy
121y = (I ki) (ki 12) = 1,7 1
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6 I2” Uy’ cos@z= (I2/ Ki2) (K12Uz)cos@, = 1,U,Cc080;

Wy, Wz, kiz ,
W11 =Wy, Wo , k12 =1, E17 = Ez Ez = 4.44f chbm
Ei’=Ei/Kp I’'=ki I lo’=Ki2 lo Zm'=Zm | k1o

3.3

Fi+Fo= 1wy + 127 wy = lowy

I+, =1

I, = |o+(-|2’): lo+ I

I=-1

Ei=E)’

Uzl :Ezl _ I21 221

U =Ei1+ 11 (n+jx) =- E1+ 11 24
Uzl - E2l _ I2’ 22’
E,=E,’

I+, =1
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3.4

Eal>

1] T”

3.3

2-4

Ei=E,’
Im Z;
L I E;

3-2
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PM

Z;

E. lL=El’=



A

r Xy r X"
:_NYY\—‘:'_M
e =0
1 IL=-1,
I'm
o) )
Xm
0
3_3 " r”
Iy 2-6
Ik Xk
o——1 ] YYD .
%
|1= - |2
re
U, - Uz’\L
XL
3-4
Zi= et § X

Mc=ri+ry’=r;+ Kyl
Xk = X1+ X2'= X1 + KioXo

Zy
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3.5

3.6

10kV

9.5/10=0.95

Z,=Uno/ lho Q

2
Kiz

r=re/ zo=rd(Uno!/ lho)= lnor Uno
X k= Xk/! Zn= lhoXi/ Uno
Z k= Zk/ Zn= IanZk/ Uan = Ukn/ Uan

Zi=V O+ x5

IanZk/ UndJ

Ukn/ Uan
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zx= 0.044 0.14
Zk
10----6300 6 10 0.044 0.055
50----31500 35 0.065 0.08
2500----12500 110 0.105
31500----125000 220 0.12 0.14

Xk /! Iy
5 11
50 18 2.2
560 3.3 37
5600 55 75
5600 = 10

3.6

3.6.1
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U2,

U, AU

AU = Uzn-Uz / U2n= 1- gg
AU = Uy-U, [Uyx 100%
AU = B(rcos@, + Xsingz) + (B/2)(xkCos@z- isingy)

= B(rkcos@, + XkSingy)

p—o
3.6.2
n=(P,/P1)x100%
P,
P,
P,=Py—2p 2p n
N=Py/P1=(P1— Zp)/P1=1- Zp/(P, +Zp)
2p
Zp = pFe + pCu
1 -
2 -
1
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P, m

P, = ml,U,, cos@, = m(Blon)Uz, COsQ, = P2, COSQ,

N=1-3 P/(Pr Y P) =1- (Po+B*Pin)/(BPCOS@2+Po+B°Pin)*x100%

Po Px
Cos n B
Po=Pcu=B’Px B=V(Po/Py)
Na
1.0 7
. /\
0.6
04 —
0.2 —
0 | | | | | |

3-5 n=1(@)

38/58




4.1

411
A X
412
2
10—
1i6
4.2
1
D, Pg
2
B A C

D+ Pe+P: =0

39/58

120

@,

D3



D5

@,

4.2.1

4-1

7

F

Oc

4-1
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4.2.2

42.2.1
1 —-
2 —
A X
Am xm
a X
A B C X Y Z (@]
Am Bm Cm | Xm Ym Zm Om
a b c X 0
4.2.2.2
Y (D)
\V
1
(@] AB,C
2
Z C X A B C
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A B C A B C A B ¢
XY Z X Y Z \
X Y Z
A
CAB
4-2
4.2.2.3

1)Yyn0  2)Ydil  3)YNd1l  4)Yy0  5)YNyO,

1i0
N n 12
0 | i
GB/T 1094.1 D 15
11
1 Yyno 400—230
2 Yyno 400 5600K VA,

35KV
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3 YNdi1

4 YNyO

5 Yy0

V3

Y

20

T U

110KV
b Eb -Eb
Uab,Ubc Uac
2
=0, 1
2 Yy ©=0
=0 YUz 0
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4.3

los

Yy

W# o

B C

3x 120° =360°

44/58

3

120° Y ®=0 ¥ i=0 ¥ U=0



Py - en

=V  Eqn™+Ee’

=E =V Ep’+Ep’

=V/3x Eor < V3% E012+E032 =V3x U

1800KVA

®g3 - o3
()
< E
U
U =V3x Eor
U
Yy
2
O
3 Yd Dy
Y
Es,
K

los

Yy
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Yy

Uk=3E3- 3'323=0 E3=|323



Z3

Es
Es
los
Yd
d
2 Yyn
yn
I3 E;
I3 @3
4.4
5.1
1
2

Es

D3
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Uy

Z



100

100 100

100

50 100

100

100 50

5.2

YolYo/ —12—11, Yo/YolY—12—12,

YNyn0d11

YNyn0yO0

K12=W1/W5, K13=W1/Ws3, K2s=W,/Wj

W1, W,,W3

M21=My,

1 2 3

rn n

L, L Ls 1 2 3

47/58
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M 13= Mgl 1 3

M23=Ms3, 2 3

U,
Us=hiri+ joLili+ joMg 1+ joM; lg - 1 jw
-Us=lo 1 + jwbs o + joMip 1+ joMos 13 ------ 2
-Us=l3 13+ jwLs |+ joMig 1+ jooMps 15 ------ 3

|1+|2’+|3’=O
U,

I5=- (I1+15)
W - @

Up=Upr- -U; =hZ-1,Z,

Ups=Up- -Us =1Z-152Z5

Z, Z, Zs X1 X Xs
Z 7 I 7
| 2 2
|1 Z
—»
| I
231 |3’
L - -Uy
U,
_Usi
5-1
3
U12=U1' Y2 x100% U13=U1' Y2 x100%
4
r] =(1 PCU]. + IDCUZ + IDCU3 + PFE )*100%

PZ + P3 + PCU]. + PCU2 + PCU3 + PFE
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Pcui2s Pre P2 P3

5

5.3

ax
Aa ax
Aa

Aa

E1+ E2 _W1+W?2

1 Ka=
ATTE2 W2

Ur+U; =11(Zpat (1-Ka) Za) +1o (1-Ka) ZaxKa

5-2

P1s=Uin=l1n, Pas=Uan*lon P1s=Pas
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ax

ax

Aa



u

PAa=UAa*|1N=$ *W1*| N =PS*(1-i )

W1+W?2 K,

1
Pax=Ua*In= Uan(Ion-11in)=Uon*(1on-11n)= Ps*(l'K—)

1 1
1- =), Kyy=(1- —
( K. ) xy=( K. )
Unal 1o Uax,l1
Uax,l------ Uay, l2
Po=Uo*1,=Uy*(1+11)=Usl +Ual4(
Pi=Uax*11=(UaatU2)*11=Upal1+U: 14
Aa ax
L 1, |
I1
1
2
3
4
5
1. L
KA
2 Ka
ax
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A

U,

Ka

+P

Aa

Usly



ZK UKIS
Zx =Zpat(Ka-1)?*Zoy
aX Uk, Aa
Zk = Zpa+(Ka-1)?*Zoy
KXY ZK
Zk
a
b
Zx
Kxy
1K xy
1
2
3
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Uk, Ik,Pk

Zx

Zx

Kxy



6.1

6.1.2

6.1.3
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6.2

Ziy
7
Ull — > - UZl

6-1

lgZka = |BZ|<B= |kay =1/Y

g = |/(ZkaY) IB = I/(ZkBY) |y = |/(ZkyY)

Y =1/z24 + 1/Zkg + 1/Zky
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lo: 1p: 1y =1zt 1/zg 2 1/2,

Ba : BB : Bv =1/zka': 1/Zkﬁ : 1/Zkv

* 0.5%

7.1

7.2

7.2.1

0.5—2
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U, = i1r1+W1 (dq)/dt) = Ui Sin(wt+0()

o
— t=0
i1l
w; (dd/dt) = Uy sin(wt+a)
d =- (Uyn/ww;)cos(wt+a) + Dy
®q
t=0 Pio=0

Do =- (Uin/ww;)cosa+ dy=0

Do = (Uym/ww;)cosa

P=(Uin/ww,)[ cosa - cos(wt+a)]

=®[ cosa - cos(wt+a)]

t=0 a=90 ui= Uim

d = P sinwt

D= Py[1- coswt]
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t = lw 0] )]

20,
L,
L,
20,
B-C lo
3~5 O}
= Lllrl
7.2.2
Tk=rk/(0Lk
rk/(oLk= 1/2"1/3, K=1.2---1.3

rndwly=1/10~1/15, K,;=2.38---2.55

iimax/1.41411n= K/Z

3Tk
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20,
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F=(1/9.8)*B*Li*10™

L
|——
B——
2
200—250
90 250
t= 2.5%(100*Z«/5)°
O——
7.3
R —
2
3 —
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25—30

200



70----100
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